504088536 11/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4135204

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AKEDA NYCOMED	AS		08/31/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	me: TAKEDA AS			
Street Address:	DRAMM	DRAMMENSVEIEN 852		
City:	ASKER	ASKER		
State/Country:	NORWA	NORWAY		
Postal Code:	1383	1383		
	DC Total: 4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number]	
Patent Number:		733774	-	
Patent Number:		052713		
Patent Number:		399483		
Patent Number:		098315		
CORRESPONDENCI				
Fax Number:	•	202)721-8250		
		he e-mail address first; if that is ung if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
		202-721-8200		
Email:		wlp@wenderoth.com		
Correspondent Name:		WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.		
Address Line 1:		1030 15TH STREET, NW		
		UITE 400E		
Address Line 4:	N	ASHINGTON, D.C. 20005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANGELA SHARPE		
SIGNATURE:		/ANGELA SHARPE/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/09/2016		
Total Attachments: 3				
0 4 0 4 0 0 7 4 4 7 7			margial Degister English	
source=G101387 HRB notarized#page1.tif	-NO 2015-08	-31 Takeda AS complete excerpt Com	imercial Register English	

PATENT REEL: 040581 FRAME: 0302 ønnøysund Ater Centre

Certificate of Registration

Organization number:	980 347 257	
Type of company:	Limited company	
Date of incorporation:	1998-11-30	
Registered in the Register of Business Enterprises:	1998-12-09	
Name:	TAKEDA AS	
Formerly:	TAKEDA NYCOMED AS NYCOMED PHARMA AS NYCOMED PHARMA HOLDING AS	
Business address: Municipality: Country:	Drammensveien 852 1383 ASKER 0220 ASKER Norway	
Postal address:	P.O. Box 205 1372 ASKER	
Telephone number: E-mail address:	+ 47 56 76 30 30 infonorge@takeda.com	
Share capital NOK:	272,697,445.23	
General manager/ managing director:	Bjørn Lie	
Board of directors: Chairman of the board:	Ghita Astrup Ejbydalsvej 208 2600 Glostrup Denmark	
Board member(s):	Anders John Krüger Bjørn Lie Kim Bjerrum Konradsen Tone Cecilie Aas Finn Thomlevold Tennøe Tore Petter Bjørseth	Employees' representative Employees' representative Employees' representative
Deputy board member(s):	Mads Schei Knutsen	Employees' representative
	Thomas Mogan	Employees' representative
	Sigurd Olaf Binnie	Employees' representative
	Anne Simensen	Employees' representative
	Åse Bjørke Stensrud	Employees' representative
Signature:	The chairman of the board and one board member jointly or the general manager alone.	



The Brønnøysund Register Centre

The Register of Business Enterprises Postbox 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Organization number: 974 760 673 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

Certificate of Registration

Dep. of Distribution: +47 75 00 75 00 Fax: +47 75 00 75 05



The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

hnøysund ler Centre

Certificate of Registration

Power of procuration: Bjørn Lie

Auditor:

Certified auditing company Organization number 935 174 627 KPMG AS Sørkedalsveien 6 0369 OSLO

The Brønnøysund Register Centre

The Register of Business Enterprises, 2015-08-31



Frank Svensson Notary Public he Brønnøysund Register Centre

Group Manager